Overview Functions Specifications Software Options
Specifications
FCC model / CE
model RTR-501/501L RTR-502/502L RTR-503/503L
Measurement
Channels
Temperature 1ch
(Internal)

properly. A change in atmospheric pressure directly influences the reading of CO2, which can cause
measurement errors; a decrease in pressure by 10hPa results in a relative decrease in CO2 by 1.6%.
In such a case, we recommend carrying out the "Atmospheric Pressure Correction" function found in
the software supplied with the Base Unit.
*2 Make sure to use the data logger within the operating environment as listed in the specifications.
*3 When used in environments where temperature and humidity are over the values of 50℃ 75%, 60℃
50%, 70℃ 35%, and 80℃ 25%, sensor hysteresis may fluctuate by values greater than ±1.5%RH.
Under certain circumstances, it may take some time to return to normal measurement capability.
*4 Only "Endless" is available when using RTR-500W for Windows.
*5 For communication with the Data Collector RTR-500DC (Note: Optional serial communication cable TR-
6C10 is required.)
*6 Battery life varies depending upon the ambient temperature in which it is used, the recording interval,
the frequency of communication, and the battery performance. All estimates are based on operations
carried out with a new battery and are in no way a guarantee of actual battery life.
Dimensions
RTR-501 / 501L
1: Antenna
2: LCD Display
3: Optical communication Area
4: Back Case
5: Large Capacity Battery Case
RTR-502 / 502L
1: Antenna
2: LCD Display
3: Optical communication Area
4: Sensor Jack
5: Fluoropolymer-coated Electrical Wire
6: Thermistor
7: Back Case
8: Large Capacity Battery Case
RTR-503 / 503L
1: Antenna
2: LCD Display
3: Optical communication Area
4: Sensor Jack
5: Vinyl Chloride Coated Electrical Wire
6: Polypropylene Resin
7: Temperature/Humidity Sensor
8: Back Case
9: Large Capacity Battery Case
RTR-505 / 505L
1: Antenna
2: LCD Display
3: Optical communication Area
4: Sensor Jack
5: Back Case
6: Large Capacity Battery Case
RTR-507 / 507L
1: Antenna
2: LCD Display
3: Optical communication Area
4: Sensor Jack